
ROOM 5 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

Week Beginning 28th October 2024



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

This week in Room 5...

In numeracy, we did some check ups, so that 

Mrs Jolly can plan our next steps in learning. 

In ICT, we played a game to help us with our 

keyboard and mouse skills and we made super 

Halloween emojis and animations. 

In art, we used rulers to draw an abstract 

autumn tree and we used paint to create a 

Halloween silhouette. 

In RME, we learned about Islam, and we 

explored important parts of a mosque. 

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT...
- Creating a bed for a mummy, a house 

for a witch, a cart to carry the  
pumpkins, a tower for the werewolf and 
a flying machine for the vampire. 

- Our artwork.
- The computing game called Brush 

Ninja; this can be accessed at home. 

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
Some of us found…

- Using a ruler quite tricky.

- Naming some parts of the mosque tricky.

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE -

RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
Next, we will be…

1 – Learning new mental and written strategies to calculate 

subtraction and addition sums.

2- Writing acrostic poetry.

3- Using Indi Robots as part of our technology curriculum. 

-
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
- Homework to be handed in on Thursdays.

- Please hand in all reading books. Children will not receive 

a new book till they hand in the old book.   

- My email address is gw12jollyclaire@glow.sch.uk



IMPORTANT DATES
Thursday 29 August—P7 to Largs—Activity day 
Friday 30 August—Change for Charity 
Thursday 3 September—Friends of Bankhead (AGM) 6.30 pm
Wednesday 11 September—Parents in Partnership—pm 
Friday 27 and Monday 30 September—September weekend holiday 
Monday 14—Friday 18 October—October holiday week 
Thursday 7 November—Parents’ Evening 
Monday 11 November—School closed—Inservice day for staff 
Wednesday 20 Nov—P7 Swimming starts. 
Saturday 30 November—School Xmas Fair 
Thursday 12 and Friday 13 December— Infant Nativity and P4-7 Xmas Shows 
Friday 20 December—close at 2.30 for xmas holidays, returning on Monday 6 
January.
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